

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore

Arb. Execution Case 05 of 2022

Renumbered as Misc EX (Com)/ 23 /2022

CNR No.WBSP18-000119-2022

Order No. 28

29.01.2025

*In the matter of: An application Under
Order 21 Rule 11 of CPC.*

And

*In the matter of: M/S Cygnus Investments
& Finance Pvt. Ltd.*

Vs.

Eastern Rice Mills Pvt. Ltd. & ors.

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the Award Debtor Nos. 3, 5 and 7.

Ld. Advocate for the Award holder is present . Ld Advocate of award debtor no.3,5 & 7 is also found present.

Show cause filed on behalf of the Award Debtor Nos. 3, 5 and 7.

Heard Ld. Advocate of Award Debtor Nos. 3, 5 and 7.

Perused the materials on record and the show cause .

For end of justice, show cause filed by the Award Debtor Nos. 3, 5 and 7.

*Fix **04.03.2025 at 2.30 p.m to 3.00 p.m** for hearing of I.A No. 04/2024 filed on behalf of the Award Debtor Nos. 3, 5 and 7. Written objection by the Award Holder, if any, in the meantime. No further time for hearing would be allowed.*

Award Holder did not take fresh steps upon non appearing Award Debtors. A petition is filed on behalf of the Award Holder today with the prayer of time to take fresh steps upon the non appearing Award Debtors. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Award Holder to take steps upon the non appearing Award Debtors positively by the date fixed.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the website /Ecourtapp.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*