

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Arb. Execution Case 5 of 2022
Misc. Exe (Com) 23/2022
CNR No.WBSP18-000119-2022

M/S Cygnus Investments & Finance Pvt Ltd.
.....Award Holder

Vs.

Eastern Rice Mills Pvt. Ltd and Ors.

.....Award Debtor

Order No.34
17.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application under order V Rule 20(1A) of the CPC being I.A. No.05/2025 filed by the Award Holder.

Both parties filed their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

But on call none appears on behalf of either parties at the time of hearing.

Considered.

For ends of justice, the proceedings of the instant execution case be adjourned today.

*Fix **07.03.2026 at 12:00 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.** hearing of the application under order V Rule 20(1A) of the CPC being I.A. No.05/2025 filed by the Award Holder .Both parties to come ready for hearing on the date fixed.*

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App /Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*